SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D._ Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M Plaintiff

L

HSBC BANK USA, N.A.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

Location of the real estate:

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC
111 WOODCREST ROAD
CHERRY HiLL, NJ 08003

Sheriff Costs

VS,

Defendant

-

PEGGY HARTMAN

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

Advance Sheriff Costs:

380 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603

_I

Wednesday, February 1, 2017
2015CV783
$1,350.00

Advertising Sale {Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $24.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1.069.35
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund - $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $100.00
Transfer Tax Form - $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $165.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $5.50
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $120.00

Total Sheriff Costs $1,855.35

Municipal Costs

Sewer $1,640.47

Total Municipal Costs $1,640.47

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees $67.00

Total Distribution Costs $67.00

Grand Total: $3,562.82

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current faw and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
HSBC BANK USA NA VS PEGGY HARTMAN
NO. 106-2016 ED NO. 783-2015  ID
DATE/TIME OF SALE: Feb I, 30172016 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $ 33 62,55

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 7h pyA

TRANSFER TAX ~ 2% OF FAIR MKT $ -

MISC. COSTS $ -

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ 36 3 % 07
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: )

[

PURCIIASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): PR //,/ /UOL?

TOTAL DUE: s 363 v 0F
LLESS DEPOSIT: s /3800
DOWN PAYMENT: $

998%0?

17

TOTAL DUE IN 8§ DAYS




COLUMBIA COUNTY REGISTER AND RECORDER

RECEIPT
inv Number: 211379 invoice Date: (2/22/2017 11:35:41 AM RECEIPT Reg/Drw ID; 0102
Customer: Last Change: Receipt By: MAIL By: HAS
BOX SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Chg# Charge ! Payment/ Fee Description o Amount Inst # / Inst Date Municipality
1 DEED $67.00 201701451 BERWICK BORO
Grantor - HARTMAN, PEGGY L 0222117 14:35:50 AM
Grantee - LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
Consideration - $3.634.08
Tax Basis - $0.00
Return Via - MAIL
Fees Surmmary:
STATE WRIT TAX $0.50
JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE $35.50
AFFORDABLE HOUSING $13.00
RECORDING FEES - RECORDER $13.00
RECORDER IMPROVEMENT FUND $3.00
COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND $2.00
Inst info: SHERIFF'S DEED
TOTAL CHARGES : $67.00
PAYMENTS
CHECK: 7712 - BOX SHERIFF'S CFFICE $67.00
TOTAL PAYMENTS $67.00
AMOUNT DUE $67.00
PAYMENT ON INVOICE {$67.00}
BALANCE DUE ON INVOICE $0.00

Date: Feb 22, 2017 11:36:56 AM I o "~ Page 1



Pennsylvania Office (f DREN L4 w OFF[ CES; R (: Florida Office

100°W. 3rd Ave. ) Z101T W. Commercial Blvd
Consh hsullt{c ZOE?A 19428 New Jersey Office F ilult?ijooo
~onshohocken, Woodcres rate Center orf lauderdale, IL 33309
(FII} 215-568-9500 111 W(ég crest Rd (PH) 954-378-1757

Adard . £ 5ren, Doy

Liz enaeed- FA, NT. FL Suite 2 00
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003
{FH) 836-669-3400
(FX) 856-669-5399
www ndren.com

(FX) 954-378-1758

February 13, 2017

Columbia County Sheriff
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  Federal National Mortgage Association
Vs,
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER
PEGGY HARTMAN A/K/A PEGGY L. HARTMAN;
Property: 360 Bowers Lane, Berwick, PA 18603

County C.C.P. No.: 2015-cv-783
Sheriff's Sale Date: 02/01/2017

Dear Sir or Madam:

Asg attommey on the Writ, we are requesting the DEED be recorded in the name of, LSF9 MASTER
PARTICIPATION TRUST, 13801 WIRELESS WAY, OKLAHOMA CI1TY, OK 73134,

Enclosed please find two original Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value forms.

Thank you in advance for your kind assistance in this matter and as always, if you have any questions
please feel free to contacl me.

Sincerely,

Ueoe AN d o

Nia Mendez =
Legal Assistant

Enclosure

MIU Cuase # 15020041-1



RECORDER’'S USE ONLY

REV-185 X (2-15) REALTY TRANSFER TAX [scwtexrad
(L4 pennsylvania STATEMENT OF VALUE  [Bos Numer
[‘!EPAH'I'M EI}TI OEHFIEH EM].I EI
P(l;r;:;;;zsl;m& ual Taxes Page Mumber
Harrisburg PA 17128-0603 See Reverse for Instructions. Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1} the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3} a tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

A Statement of Value (SOV} is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility
easement. Howevar, it is recommended that 2 SOV accompany all decuments filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Tetephone Number:
UDREN LAW QFFICES, PC 856-669-54{1
Mailing Address City State ZIP Code
111 WOODCREST RD. CHERRY HILL NI 03003

B. TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document 02/13/2017

Grantor(s)/lLessor(s) Telephone Number: | Grantea(s)/Lessee(s) Telephone Number:
Sheriff of Columbia County ILSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

Mailing Address Mailing Address

35 West Main Streel 13801 Wireless Way

City State | ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Oklahoma City K 73134

C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

360 Bowers Lane Borough of Berwick

County School District Tax Parcel Number

Columbia Berwick Area SD A-(-007-01

D. VALUATION DATA

e
Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? ]Q/Y [N

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Tetal Consideration

$3,562.82 +0 =$3,562.82

4. County Assessed Value 5. Commen Level Ratic Factor 6. Fair Market Value

$£14,665.00 X 3.09 =$54.113.85

E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status.

1la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate 1c. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest Conveyed
100%: 100% 100

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.

[} Will or intestate successien.

{Name of Decedent) \Estake File Number}
1 Transfer to a trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreament identifying all beneficiaries.)

| Transfer From a trust. Date of transfer into the trust

If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.}

Transfers to the Cornmonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of cendemnation.
{If condemnation or in lieu of cendemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor toe a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of Mortgage and note/Assignment.)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory cerporate consclidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.)

ROOXK OO0

Other {Please explain exemption claimed.)_Transfer from the Sheriff to the mortgagee as a result of an action in mortgage
foreclosure.

Under penalties of law, I declare that 1 have examined this statement, including accompanying infermation, and
to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.
Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party Date

o) | ] ]




UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC " . me
PA OPERATING ACCOUNT IR Beneficial: NUMBER
111 WOODCREST ROAD - T
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003 100323
3-7568/2360
Two Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Four and D8 00*** AR ph A ’ ﬁ
gnty DATE AMOUNT
February 13, 2017 T2 284 .08
PAY ) .
0 THE Columbia Counly Sheriff
) . VOID AFTER 90 DAYS
ORDER Lourthousu
OF PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 178156

Hartman, 360 Bowers Lane, Berwick, PA 18603, Nia Mendez

L0003 231 123300 7GR G500077 WEEMN



Pennsylvania Office ( ..-*’?)REJ}\; L/‘l ‘-’1"’ ()}(Y'YCYES, P. C‘. Florida Office

100°W, 3rd Ave. ) 2101 W, Commercial Blvd
Conshohocken. PA 19428 OdNeW crsey Office drdalo T
onshohocken, 94z wWoaodcrest Corporate Center Fort Lauderdale, FI 33309
(PH) 215-568-9500 111 Woodcrest Rd (PID) Oh4-378-1757

Adark JoUadren, Ly
oo PN AL SUltC 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003
(FII} 856-063-53400
(FX) 856-669-3590
WWW. LArCh.coum

(FX) 954-378-175G8

Sherift of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815

Re:  Federal National Mortgage Association
Vs,
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS,
OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR
UNDER PEGGY HARTMAN A/K/A PEGGY L. HARTMAN

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2015-cv-783
MJU#: 15020041 CASE#: 15020041-1

To whom it may concern:
In connection with the above captioned matter, enclosed plcase find the following:
l. Certificate of Filing;

2. Copy of Notice of thc Date of Continued Sheriff s Sale.

Your assistance in this mattcr is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely yours,
Vanessa Mayers
Foreclosure Specialist
Udren Law Offices, PC

MU/
Enclosures



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadinps&iudren.com
Federal National Mortgage Association
Plaintiff
V.

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS,
ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS,
OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING
RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM
OR UNDER PEGGY HARTMAN A/K/A
PEGGY L. HARTMAN

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

- NO. 2015-¢v-783

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, Udren Law Offices, P.C., filed with the Prothonotary of Columbia County
a copy of the Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in the above-captioned matter.

Date: "“:\‘ \ } \‘x \ “ \\/

MJU#: 13020041 CASE#: 15020041-1

BY: %, .4, AJ:MU

Attomney for Plaintiff >~

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
111 Woodcrest Road, Suite 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

(856) 669-5400



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings(@udren.com

Federal National Mortgage Association
Plaintiff

Vv,

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS,
ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS,
OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING
RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM
OR UNDER PEGGY HARTMAN A/K/A
PEGGY L. HARTMAN

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2015-cv-783

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFE’S SALE

The Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for 11/09/2016 at 09:00 AM in the above-captioned matter

has been continued until 02/01/2017 at 09:00am.

Date: \\ - lrj"\\(s

MJU#: 15020041 CASE#: 15020041-1

By: W Ll

Attorney for Plaintiff

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
111 Woodcrest Road, Suite 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

(856) 669-5400



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CIVIL DIVISION

Federal Naticonal Mortgage

Agsociation %;El = .o
Plaintif{ A < gg

v. NO. 2015-cv-783 <o B e

Unknown Heirs, Successors, E%;; =

Agsigns and all Perscns, 08 P ?"?’-,,im
Firms, or Associationsg 9?_0'4 > A
Claiming Right, Title or : S0 T Z
Interest from or under Peggy W2 T

Hartman A/K/A Peggy L. Hartman Eaes! P
Defendant (s) : 20

ORDER

AND Now, this €% day of Novtmaee |, 20\ls , after
consideration of Plaintiff’s Petition for Postponement of Sheriff's
Sale of the mortgaged property located at 360 Bowers Lane, Berwick,
PA 18603,

it is hereby ORDERED that the said Sale currently
scheduled for November 2, 2016, is extended (2} Two month(s) to the

regularly sched uled Columbia County Sheriff's Sale mcheduled for
Februarvy 1,

2017. No further advertiging or additional notice to

lienholders or Defendant(s) is required provided the postponement
is announced at the November 9, 2016 Sheriff's Sale.

BY THE COURT:

Fol T 2 L0

J.




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CCORPORATE CENTER

ill WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 0B8003-3620
B56-669-5400, pleadings@udren.com

Federal National Mortgage COURT OF COMMON PLEAS-. -—.
Association CIVIL DIVISION Sl o
Plaintiff Columbia County R
V. o B O
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Fe = P
Assigns and all Persons, NO. 2015-cv-783 oS cz') %r_:
Firms, or Associations L= S
Claiming Right, Title or T P =
Interest from or under Peggy  } 2 » o
Hartman A/K/A Peggy L. Hartman : P e R
Defendant (s} Yo 0

PETITION FOR POSTPONEMENT OF SHERIFF'S SALE

Pilaintiff, by its counsel, petitions the Court for a {2) Two
month postponement of the Sheriff's sale scheduled in the above

captioned matter and in support thereof avers the following:
A Sheriff's sale of the mortgaged property inveolved
Berwick, PA 18603 was

2016, then postponed to

1.
herein, Jocated at

originally scheduled for September 7,

October 5, 2016 to allow time to complete service of the Notice of
2016, was then further

360 Bowers Lane,

sale. The Sale scheduled for October 5,
postponed to November 9, 2016 to allow time to complete service of

the Notice of male.
2. The Plaintiff seeks the postponement of the Sheriff's sale

inasmuch as Plaintiff awaits time to comply with due diligence

requirements before sale.
3. A (2) Two month postponement of the sheriff's sale is

necesgary to allow Plaintiff to allow time to comply with due

diligence requirements before sale.
WHEREFORE, Plaintiff respectfully prays and requests that the

Sheriff's sale of the mortgaged property be postponed to the

February 1, 2017 Sheriff's sale.
Respectfully submitted,

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: G AL Z:ﬁaé:r’

Attorney for Plalntiff ,

cigone o iviie




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

ATTORNEY FOR PLATINTIFF

856-669-5400, pleadings@udren.com

Federal National Mortgage
Assgociation

Plaintiff
V.
Unknown Heirs, BSuccessors,
Assigns and all Persons,
Firms, or Agsociatlons
Claiming Right, Title or
Interest from or under Peggy
Hartman A/K/A Peggy L. Hartman
Defendant (s)

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

Z

¢
NO. 2015-cv-783 T
LT g
<o & 2
CD&; 2
ey 1 :5F
< .

g2 < 3o
e B S L
v 3=
o oo i

CERTIFICATE OF BERVICE ?ﬁg . -
& Ul

The undersigned certifies that true and cerrect cd%fgs of the
attached Petition for Postponement of Sheriff's Sale was sgerved

upon the following person(g)

named herein at their last known

addrese or their attormey of record by:

KHKH

Other

Date Served: 11/04/2016

TO:

Regular First Class Mail
Certified Mail

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and all Perscons, Firms, or

Associations Claiming Right, Title or Interest from or under
Peggy Hartman A/K/A Peggy L. Hartman

360 Bowers Lane,

BY:

Berwick, PA 18602

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Tt Lflatte.

Attorney for Plaintiff




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C, ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORFORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400, pleadings@udren.com

Federal National Mortgage COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Bssociation CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff Columbia County

V.
Unknown Heirs, Successors,
Assigns and all Persons, NO. 2015-cv-783
Firms, or Agsociations .
Claiming Right, Title or S :
~ _-ﬂ/k/&ou¥_

AR

Interest from or under Peggy
Hartman A/K/A Peggy L. Hartman
Defendant (s}

a7,
R

PLAINTIFF'S MENM oF LAW
Permgylvania R.C.P. 3122.3(b) allows for the postponement of
a Sheriff's sale. In the present wmatter, the sale has been
previously postponed. Plaintiff now seeks an additional
postponement in order to allow time to comply with due diligence

requirements before sale.

Therefore, in order for the Plaintiff to be able to properly
conduct itself at the Sheriff's sale, a postponement of the sale is
neceggary. Pa.R.C.P. 3129.3(a) allows the postponement of the sale

more than once, and without new notice, by Special Qrder of Court.

Accordingly, for the reasons hereinabove stated, and as more
particularly set forth in the Motion, Plaintiff respectfully
requests continuance of the S8Sheriff's Sale of the wmortgaged
premises, located at 360 Bowers Lane, Berwick, PA 18603, to the
February 1, 2017 Sheriff's sale as set forth in the Motion.

Respectfully submitted,

UDREN LaW OFFICES, P.C.
e

> ' W* sv:O T o

i;#hn Fiﬁb%gﬁﬁaﬁﬁi%é Attorney for Plaintiff
" Lo

[ Uocal Cotnsel

L



Powered by Cloud9 by VOIP Networks 10/3/2016 11:27

Pennsylvania Office U DRIEN L«A w OFH C:E:S; ] ). C Florida Office

100°W. 3ed Ave, 2101 W, Commercial Blvd
Conshohorte - bA 19428 New Jersey Office Fort Lanobr il 09, 33508
arnshohQoCKch [%) ANACT C,
(PED 215-568-9500 Woo?‘irfsw(‘or ngg:%gemer (PH) 9543781757
a3 T FX) 954.378.175%
A7 Suife 200

Chera;)lhll NJ 08003

B5 G-hG‘TI- 5400
(FX) 856-669-5399
wrarw, ndren,com

October 3, 2016
Sent via fax #(570)389-5625

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
Aun; Real Estate

Re:  Federal National Mortgage Association
Vvs.
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR
UNDER PEGGY HARTMAN A/K/A PEGGY L. HARTMAN

Columbia County
Docket No.: 2015-¢cv-783
Premises: 360 Bowers Lane, Berwick, PA 18603

Sheriff’s Sale No.:

To whom it may concern:

Please postpone the Sheriff Sale scheduled for 10/05/2016 to 11/09/2016, on behalf of the
Plaintiff.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions or concerns please contact

us via email: SalesandBid @udren.com,

Sincerely,
Udren Law Offices, P.C.

Vanessa Mayers

A ] LA A B

MJU#: 15020041 CASE#: 15020041-1



Powered by Cloud9 by VOIP Networks 10/3/2016 11:27

Fax Cover Page

To: Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
Company:

Address:

Fax Number: 1-570-389-5625

From: Vanessa Mayers
Address: 111 Woodcrest RD. Suite 200, Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

Fax Number. 8s56-669-5525
Voice Phone: 856-669-5524

E-Mait: vmayers@udren.com

Date: 10/3/2016

Time: 11:27:21

Pages: 2

Subject: Hartman Postponement letter for 10/05/2016 Sheriff sale
Message:

Please see attached



Pennsylvania Office [ ?)1\)134\ 11/'1 ‘{’ () ]‘7‘7(‘1 ":S; ])- C‘: Florida Office

100°W. 3rd Ave, ) 2101 W, Commercial Blvd
pultezo0 dNew Jersey Office ?‘:{uiuc:l 5000
Conshohocken, PA 10428 Woodcrest Corporate Center Fort Laudcrdale, I 33309
(FID 2715-568-95300 111 Woodcrest Rd (PH) 954-378-1707

Afd L Fdfren, g
igcrded: £ X B2 Suite 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003
(FH) 856-669-5400
(FX) 836-669-530%9
wyrw. ldren.com

(FX) 964-578-1758

Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Federal National Mortgage Association
Vs.
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS,
OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR
UNDER PEGGY HARTMAN A/K/A PEGGY L. HARTMAN

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2015-cv-783
MJIU#: 15020041 CASE#: 15020041-1

To whom il may concern:
In connection with the above captioned matter, enclosed pleasc find the following:
l. Certificate of Filing;

2. Copy of Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff's Sale.

Your assistance in this matter 1s greatly appreciated.

Sinccerely yours,

Jodie Boos
Forcclosure Specialist
Udren Law Offices, PC

MU/

Enclosures



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-069-5400
pleadingsfaiudren.com

Federal National Mortgage Association

Plaintiff

V.

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS,
ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS,
OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING
RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM
OR UNDER PEGGY HARTMAN A/K/A
PEGGY L, HARTMAN

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2015-¢cv-783

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, Udren Law Offices, P.C., filed with the Prothonotary of Colembia County
a copy of the Notice of the Datc of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in the above-captioned matter,

Date f//z‘zy/@

MJU#: 15020041 CASE#: 15020041-1

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
111 Woodcrest Road, Suite 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

(856) 669-5400



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Federal National Mortgage Association | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff - CIVIL DIVISION
V. | Columbia County
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, |
OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING .
RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM 1 O- 2015-¢v-783
OR UNDER PEGGY HARTMAN A/K/A

PEGGY L. HARTMAN

Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFF’S SALE

The Sheriff’s Sale scheduled {or 09/07/2016 at 09:00 AM in the above-captioned matter

has been continued until 10/5/16 at 9:00 A.M..

Date:  (f Z‘é/ /@

UDREN LAW QFFICES, P.C.
111 Woodcrest Road, Suite 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

{856) 669-5400

Morris A, Scolt, Esauire
P BOBRT
MJU#: 15020041 CASE#: 15020041-1



0942912016

11:07 BERHICK JOINT SEHER {FAX)15707528479

September 29, 2016

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House-P.O. BOX 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

VS.

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS,
FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST
FROM OR UNDERJ PEGGY HARTMAN A/K/A PEGGY L. HARTMAN

NO: 2015-CV-783
NO: 2016-ED-106

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #103080 for the property located at 360
Bowers Lane, Berwick Pa through December 31, 2016 is $1,640.47. This
amount includes fees to satisfy a lien on the property.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kristy Hart
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 = Fax: (570) 752-8479

P.007/008



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com
Federal National Mortgage Association ' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintjtf | CIVIL DIVISION
| Columbia County

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE | NO, 2015-¢v-783
OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER PEGGY |
HARTMAN A/K/A PEGGY L. HARTMAN, |
Defendant(s) |

V.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney hereby verifies that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto as
Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and every other interested party known as of the date
of the filing of the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date(s) appearing on the attached
Certificates of Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant(s) by regular mail and certified mail on the date
appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which was signed for by Defendant(s) on the date spectfied on
the said Return Receipt. Copies of the said Notice and Retum Receipt are attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by personal service on the date
specified on the attached Return of Service, attached hereto as Exhibit "B",

4. It service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said Order is attached hereto as
Exhibit "B".
All Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P. 3129,

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my

information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

~,

Dated: 4/ g/f_(ﬁ_ UDREN LA FFICES, P.C.
BY: _ \]
Attorrieés Tor Plaintiff

ELIZABETH L WASSALL, ES¢,
PA 1D 77788

MIU#: 15020041 CASE#: 15020041-1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Federal National Mortgage Association | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff . CIVIL DIVISION
v. | Columbia County

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and = MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
All Persons, Firms, or Associations !

Claiming Right, Title or Interest from or
under Peggy Hartman a/k/a Peggy L. NO. 2015-¢v-783
Hartman

Defendant(s)

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

Federal National Mortgage Association, Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned
attorney, upon information and belief, Udren Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real
property located at:

360 Bowers Lane, Berwick, PA 18603
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms, or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Interest from or under Peggy Hartman a/k/a Peggy L. Hartman

360 Bowers Lane

Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms, or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Interest from or under Peggy Hartman a/k/a Peggy L. Hartman

360 Bowers Lane

Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Portfolio Recovery Associates, LL.C
C/O BLATT, HASENMILLER
1835 MARKET STREET

SUITE 501

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:;

Federal National Mortgage Association
14523 SW Milliken Way Suite 200
Beaverton, OR 97005-2348

Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Jr Mortgage Holders - None

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Occupants
360 Bowers Lane
Berwick, PA 18603

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Individual Tax, Inheritance Tax Division
6th Floor, Strawberry Square, Dept. 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Internal Revenue Service, Pittsburgh Office
W.S. Moorhead Federal Building

1000 Liberty Avenue, Room 704 - Advisory
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Department of Public Welfare, TPL Casulty Unit, Estate Recovery Program
PO BOX 8486, Willow Oak Bldg.
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486



BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY
1108 FREAS AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None
Condo/Homeowners Association - None
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my

information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

-
DATED: T-§-16 UDREN/I%@CES, P.C.
BY: 9

Attorney for Plaintiff

ELIZABETH L WASSALL, ko,
PA ID 77788

MJU#: 15020041 CASE#: 15020041-1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400_

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Federal National Mortgage Association . CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff | Columbia County

v |
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
UNKNOWN  HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, |
ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS,
OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING | NO. 2015-cv-783
RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM : ~EV-7o.
OR UNDER PEGGY HARTMAN A/K/A |
PEGGY L. HARTMAN;
Defendant(s) |

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

OWNER(S): UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS,
FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR
UNDER PEGGY HARTMAN A/K/A PEGGY L. HARTMAN;

PROPERTY: 360 Bowers Lane, Berwick, PA 18603
Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County
Sheriff's Sale on 09/07/2016 at 09:00 AM, at the Columbia County Courthouse,
35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, Our records indicate that you
may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property, which will be extinguished by
the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your interests.

The Sheriff will file a Schedule of Distribution on a date specified by the Sheriff
not later than 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
schedule.

MJU#: 15020041 CASE#: 15020041-1

EXHIBITA
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Address |
of Sender

| Articie
i Nutnber

. Docket #
2015-cv-
_.183%

. Sale Date:
' 09/07/2016

_ 1.isted by Sender

 PS Form 3877, February 1994

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms,
under Peggy Hartman a/k/a Peggy L. Hartman - MJU# 1502

Christine Perry
UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
111 Woodcrest Road, Suite 200

T kegisierea
D lasured
D COn

.. Philadclphia, PA 19103

~ Total number of Picces |

Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address

P.C. Box 380
| Bloomsburg, PA 17815
* Columbia County Tax Claim Buregn
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance
PO Box 281230
_; Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
' Tenanis/Occupants

Recovery Program
+ PO Box 8486, Willow Oak Bldg,
' Harisburg, PA 17105-8486
_ Portfolio Recovery Assaciates, LLC
¢/o Blatt, Hasenmiller
1835 Market Street
i Suite 501

f Pieces
Office

Total Nupsbe
" Receivef ar P

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section _

! Commonwealth of PA. Departinent of Revenue

360 Bowers Lane

4 Berwick. PAl8603

t Comunonwealth of PA, Bureau of Individual Tax, Inheritance
Tax Division
6th Floor, Strawberry Square, Dept. 280601

_Hamisburg, PAI7I28 L
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| W.5. Moorhead Federal Building
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

Federal National Mortgage Association

Plaintiff

V.
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS,
ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS,
OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING
RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM
OR UNDER PEGGY HARTMAN A/K/A
PEGGY L. HARTMAN;

Detfendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
| CIVIL DIVISION
" Columbia County

NO. 2015-¢cv-783

PRAECIPE TO FILE PROOF OF SERVICE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly file the attached Proofs of Service with regard to the captioned matter.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
/

BY: m

Attomey for Plaintiff ’

ELIZABETH L WASSALL, ESQ
PAID 77788

EXHIBITB



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

CIVIL DIVISION
HSBC Bank USA, N.A., ¢/o FIS for PHH for
STARS
Plaintiff
V.
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigng, and All
Persons, Firms, or Associations Claiming g2 Ez—\:‘:
Right, Title or Interest From or Under Peggy | NO. 2015-CV-783 £E2 o o
Hartman, a/k/a Peggy L. Hartman He E o3
[ Ty | -y
o E\g =
John Hartman, Known Heir of Peggy £ “ e =
Hartman, a’k/a Pegpy L. Hartman : :—__:30 ;;9;' ©
o =
Defendani(s) - X
A R
R

ORDER

AND NOW, this &' ' Day 0% 2015, upon consideration of Plaintifs Motion
For Service Pursuant To Special Order OFf Court, and any response thereto, it is hereby
ORDERED AND DECREED that Service of the Complaint In Mortgage Foreclosure on the
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming Right
Title or Interest From or Under Peggy Hartman a/k/a Peggy L. Hartman, shall be complete when
Plaintiff or its counse] or agent has posted the property address located at 360 Bowers Lane,
Berwick, PA 18603, and published in accordance with Pa.R.C.P, 430(b)(1) a Notice of the action
onee in the local legal publication and once ip & newspaper of general circulation within the
County; and, pursnant to Pa.R.C.P. 43 0, service of all subsequent pleadings, including, inter alia,
the Notice of Sheriff's Sale that Tequires personal service, shall be complete when the Sheriff,

competent adult, constable, or other appropriate party has posted a copy of said subsequent



pleadings and/or Notice on the most public part of the property located at: 360 Bowers Lane,

Berwick, PA 18603, which is the subject matter of this action in mortgage foreclosure.

BY THE COURT:

/8 £

MJU# 15020041 (HARTMAN)

EXHIBIT 4



UDREN LLAW OFFICES, P.C, ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

Federal National Mortgage Association . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff - CIVIL DIVISION
v. ' Columbia County
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, l MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS,
OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, |
TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR
UNDER PEGGY HARTMAN A/K/A  NO- 2015-cv-783
PEGGY L. HARTMAN '
Defendant(s) !

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms, or Associations
Claiming Right, Title or Interest from or under Peggy Hartman a/k/a Peggy L.
Hartman
360 Bowers Lane
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 360 Bowers Lane, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled 10 be sold at the
Sheriff's Sale on 9/7/2016 at 9:00 AM at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main
Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, (o enforce the court Judgment of $34,777.25, obtained by
Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property will be relisted
for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action;

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay. you may call: (856) 669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
Jjudgment was improperly entered, You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale throu gh other legal procecdings.

You may need an attorney (o assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. {See notice on page two on how to obtain an attomey.)

EXHIBIT g



YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

I If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property wil{ be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling 856-669-5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call 856-669-5400,

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property untl the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheri(f gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sherift within 30 days after the sale. This schedule
will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedute unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong} are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed,

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE, IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. IS A DERT COLLECTOR AND THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A
DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE,

IF YOU ARE NOT OBLIGATED UNDER THE NOTE OR YOU ARE IN BANKRUPTCY OR YOU
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE OF YOUR PERSONAL LIABILITY UNDER THE NOTE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS COMMUNICATION IS NOT SENT TO COLLECT THE DEBT; RATHER, IT IS SENT ONLY TO
PROVIDE INFORMATION WITH REGARD TO THE LENDER’S RIGHT TO ENFORCE THE LIEN OF
MORTGAGE.

EXHIB_ZT B



Service of Process by

Federnt Natlonal Martgage Association, er, ul., Fiaintifi(s) - e .
v _ ._ APS International, Ltd.
Estate of Peppy Hartnsmn aka Peggy L. 1lartman, ct. al., Defenilani(s) _?{ g 1-800-328-71 71

i

ey . - X
APS 'ISTE“:’:{'_“_]ML ¢ APS Interaafional Plazn

My W == 7800 Glenroy Rd.
B, w Minneapolis. 3N §5438.3112
\"‘-—----""

APS Fllew: 141853-000)
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE -- Individual

Servier of Pracess ong
UDREN LAW OFFICES —Unknown Heirs, Successors Assigns and A Persons,
Ms. Christire A, Perev Firins or Asseciations Clalming Iight, Titte or Tnterest
o ’ ' Fromy or Under Pepgy Hartman aka Pegey L. Harumua by
HI Woodlerest Rd., See. 200

. posting
Cheery 111l NJ 080D3.3620 ‘ Covrt Cuse Nu, Columbia Co 201 5-cv-783

Seate of: P’“ ) s5.
County oft lz fd 49 )
Nate of Server; | ek H m-&.l& - undersigned. being duly sworn. deposes and 5iy's

that at the time of service, s/he was of legal age and was not a party to this action;

DatefTitme of Service:  {hat on the ___?___day of Auguit .20 JL’L_. a (30 a'clock 'ﬂ_ M

v,
Place of Service: N 36D Bowers Lane _ . i Berwick, PA 18603 -
Documents Served: the undersigned served the docwinents described as:

Notice of Sherifl"s Sule of Real Property w/ Oruer

Service of Process on: A truc and earrecl copy of the aforesaid document{s) was served on:
Unknown FHeirs, Successors Assigns and All Persuny, Firms or Associations Chiiming
Person Served, and Right, Tit)e or Interest From or Under Peggy Hartman aka Peggy L. Hartman Yy posting

Methiod of Service: = . s
thod of Service ~ By personally delivering them into the hands of the persen 1o be served,
S[ By delivering them into the hands of : . & person

of suitahie age. who veriticd, or who upon questioning stated, that he/she resides wilh
Unknown Heirs, Successors Assigns and All Persons, Firms or Assotiations Claiminy Ripht, Tit

at the place of service, and whose relationship to the person is: b_i postirey o
71 7

Description of Person  The person receiving documents is described os follows:
Receiving Documents: g, : Skin Color .t Hair Color
Approx. Age

: Facial Hair
: Approx. Meight __ . Approx. Weight

— Tothe best of my knowledge and belief, said person was nol engaged in the US Military at
the time of service.

Signature of Server: Undersigned declares under penalty of perjury Subseribed and sworn t %
that the forepoing is tnte and correct. G dayof 0/¢
Sipnature brsén-m _ R Norary |’ubi;t__ T Emmission Eapires)
APS International, Ltd. COMMONWEALIN OF PENNSYLYAHIA

MOTARIAL SEAL _

Enc M. Alfterbach. Notlary Public
Washingion Township, Berks Couny
Wy Commision Espias Hovemper 1§, 2017

EXHIBIT g
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Pennsylvania ofice U DREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. Floridla Office

100'W. 3rd Ave, 2101 W, Commercial Blvd
Consh hSuIItcc :zoPoA L9428 OdNeW ersey Office Fort La .S(ljuit&a .?10& 33509
ONnsnohocren WO orate Ce [0 UACK c,
(PH) 215-588-9500 l‘irleswoo crost Rd nter (PH) 954-378-1757
Aark ] Diden, o : {F¥X) 954.378-1758
Suite 200
Chertrpz Hili, NJ 08003
SEh-hﬁ‘l— 5400

(FX} 856-669-5399
warw,udren.com

September 1, 2016
Sent via fax #(570)389-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Attn; Real Estate

Re: Federal National Mortgage Association
V.
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR
UNDER PEGGY HARTMAN A/K/A PEGGY L. HARTMAN

Columbia County
Docket No.: 2015-cv-783
Premises: 360 Bowers Lane, Berwick, PA 18603

Sheriff’s Sale No.:
To whom it may concern:
Please postpone the Sheriff Sale scheduled for 09/07/20£6 to 10/5/16, on behalf of the Plaintiff.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Tf you have any questions or concerns please contact

us via email: SglesagndBid @udren.com.

Sincerely,
Udren Law Offices, P.C.
Jodie Boos

Foreclusure Specialist

MJU+#: 15020041 CASE#: 15020041-1



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

2 \‘\0'(’%' Mo
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
_- DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
1 SERVICE PER DEF. $ /£S.00
—+ LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
-+ MAILING COSTS § 2400
L+ ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES ~ $17.50
~t~ ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00
— MILEAGE $ 240
—~ POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
«}— CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
—~ SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
— TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
~—  DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
—-  COPIES $ §.80
NO]ARY TOTAI.‘_***********i**e*ﬁ*** $ 40/1&
WEB POSTING $150.00
I— PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. s EIE /06835
—  SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $100.00
TOTAL depdeckoleskke ok sk fck ko kA ek ok ok % $ /3& 3(
+— PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
- RECORDER OF DEEDS $ {700

TOTAL %% %%k sk dok b dok ok ksokx s ¢ -7-7‘w

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20  $
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
—_— DELINQUENT 20 §_ 5,00

TOTAL e ot ok ok sk ok ok e o ok o e ok ok Ak R ok ok sk ok ok $ ggw

MUNICIPAL FEES DUL:

— SEWER 20 $/339,47
WATER 20 $
TOTAL * %k kokchode oo dorsokdor s § [5 33H7
——  SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $/30,%0
MISC. $
$

Errrriran ¢ O
TOTAL e o ofe ok e ok ol sk o ok ot o o ok ok ok o ook il ok $

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ 3957, S



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

HSBC BANK USA, N.A.
vS.
HARTMAN, PEGGY

Case Number
2016CV783

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary 360 BOWERS LAN
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603

Phone:

Zone:

Warrant:

(ONILSOd)

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

Served:

Perso

R

Adult in
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

Timae:

Mileage:

£8LADS10C

Time:

Mileage:

Depurty:

£098) Vd "M2IMYIE ‘INV SH¥IMO4 09¢€

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
B.

NOILYdIdX3 ON



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY ( F Cr/LUMAIA ;39

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the Lst day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice August 17, 24, 31, 2016 that
the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

3/

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ... 7. ...........day of A@.U-ST .......... 2{)/6

Ul Lo

{Notary Public)

OMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

€
NOTARIAL SEAL

ALBERT LEE JENSEN, Notary Publi¢
Scott Township, Columbia County
My Commission Expires April 21, 2020

ANd NOW e » 20, e Thereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $............cccvvenee for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



PRESS+ ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: {570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 07/11/16

Account:
Name:
Company:
Address:

Telephone:

TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER
PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(570) 389-5622

Ad 1D: 1079208
Description: Hartman Sheriff Sale No Total Ad CO,St $36345
106 of 2016 Amount Paid $0.00
Run Dates: 0817716 to 0817116 _
Class: 2 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
Agate Lines: 195 Press Enterprise  08/17/1608/17/18 1 $363.45
Blind Box:
SHERIFFS SALE

By Virtue of a Wit of Exacution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No, 2015CV783

Issued out of the Court af Cormmon Pleas of Columiia County, Pennsyivania and to me
dirgetad, | will expose the following described property at public sale at the Calumbia
County Courthouse in the Tovwn of Bloomshurg, County of Columbda, Commarmwealth of
Panngytvania on:
WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 07, 2016 AT 900 O'CLOCK AR,

Al parties in imerest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedute of dis-
triburtinn will be on fike in the Sheriffs Office no fater than thirty {30) days after the date of
the sale of any property sobd heraunder, and distribution of the proceeds will be made in
accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless exceptiang are filed
with the Sheriffs Office prior therato.

ALL those certain kots, pisces or parcels o land situats in the Borough of Berwack. Coun-
ty of Columbia and State of Pennayivania, bounded and described as folkews, fa wat
BEGIMMNING at a point in the wasterly ine of Walnut Street extension designated as
Bower's Lane, at its intersection with the southedy line of Pearl Street; thence along the
southedy ling of Paarl Street in a westerhy direction 94.5 feet, more or less, to the north-
east cotner of Lot Mo, 322, being othar land or Deirmar 0. Fensterraker and Dorothy D,
Fansternaksr, his wile; thance in a southerly direction along the sasterly line of Lot No.
322, 125 feet to the northery lina of a 15 foot alley; thence in an easterly direction along
the northerfy line of said alley 44 feet, more of kess, 1o the easterly ling of Wainut Streed
extension aforesaid; thence akng the westedy ne of Walnut Street axtension in a
northerly diraction 139 feet more or less, to the southery line of Pearl Street, the place
aof beginning,

BEING KNOWN AS: 360 Bovvers Lane, Berwick, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04A-01-007-01

TILE TO SAKD PREMISES IS VESTED IN PEGGY L HARTMAN BY DEED FROM
ECAWARD F. HARTRAAN AND PEGGY L. HARTMAN, HIS WIFE DATED 02,/21,/1872
RECORDED 02,/2%/1972 N DEED BOOK 255 PAGE 137,

PROPERTY ADDRESS; 360 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 186023
LA/ TAX PARCEL NUMEBER: 04 A-01-007-01

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of PEGGY HARTRMAN in suit
of HSBC BAMK USA, NA.

TERMS OF SALE: MINBLM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten { 10%) per-
cent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF EID
PRICE: Any remaining amount of the Bid pace is to be paid within eight (8] days after the
sala in cash, certified check or cashisr's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
PAY BID PRICE: FALLIRE TO FAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID LNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIKME PERIOD. f the successful bidder failts to pay the bid prics as per the above terms,
the: Shexiff may shect to efther sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the
property, or to resell the property at the biddar's risk and makntain an action agiainst the
bicider for breach of contract. In the case of defauh all sums paid by the bidder will ba
considered forfigited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The default-
ing bidider will bbe rasponsible far amy attomey fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton
with any acticn against the biddar inwhich the bidder is found liable for damaoas. H pro-
ceeds are payable to the Plaintif, the proceeds check will be pavable to Plantiff, unless
the Colurnbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written notice otherwise, sianed
by an authonized representation of the plaintiff.

Antomey for tha Plaintiff:
UDREM LAW OFACES, PC
CHERRY HILL, NJ

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
COLUMBLA COUNTY, Pennsylwania

4 //06?,38/




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Depuly

Vs,
PEGGY HARTMAN

Case Number

HSBC BANK USA, NA.
2015CV783

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/03/2016 02:50 PM - CHIEF DEPUTY EARL D. MORDAN, JR., BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW,
STATES SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL
UPON THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 360 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603,

EARL D. MORDAN, JR., CHIER-BEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tainotly T Chom bl

August 04, 2018 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PEENSY LVANIA,
Sarah Ja Notarial Seat
ra ne Klingaman, Nota Public
.. Town of Bloomsburg, Co:umbiar-y Coumty- - -
My Commission Explres Oct. 4, 2016

' NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

4TH day of AUGUST . 2018 JM o Minn g

Praintiff Attorney: UDREN LAW OFF} CE S PC 111 WOODCRE 3T ROB CHERRY H;HJ NJ 08003

dyiiile Sheedt, e ool




COUNTY OF COLUMEBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
FO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 07/12/2016 Fee: §5.00 Cert. NO: 25100
HARTMAN PEGGEY L _ District: BERWICK BORO

360 BOWERS LANE Deed: 0255 -0137
BERWICK PA 18603 Location: LOT 320-321

Parcel Id:04A-01 -077-01,000

Assessment: 14,665
Balances as of 07/12/2016

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

CoLumBiA COUNTY SHERIEF

By: Per:

BALANCE



0740712016

10:39 BERHICK JOINT SEWER (FAX)15707528479

P BAJSA

[ BERWICK AREA JOINT AUTHORITY |

July 7, 2016

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House-P.O. BOX 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

V8.

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS,
FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST
FROM OR UNDER PEGGY HARTMAN A/K/A PEGGY L. HARTMAN

NO: 2015-CV-783
NO: 2016-ED-106

Dear Timothy:
The amount due on the sewer account #103080 for the property located at 360
Bowers Lane, Berwick Pa through September 30, 2016 is $1532.47. This amount

includes fees to satisfy a lien on this property.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,
Kelly Mo
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue ¢ Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479

P.0011001



v

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

HSES(? BANK USA, N.A. Case Number

HARTMAN, PEGGY 2015CV733

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category: {Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Warrant:

Manner: Nnt Specmed & ST Expires:

Notes: SALE DATE & TINE. G6/07 3016 AT B0 AN~~~
{PLAINTHF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

"0 3INNOD ‘YIHONID

Name:

Primary 518 Lineais Aoma U it
Address: Berwick, PA 18603 ' Charge:

%]
o
Adult in Charge - Posted - Other a
[+ -]

Phone:  570-752-7442 pos: ‘' Relation:

Altornae | Date:
Address: :

Deputy: Mileage:

Phone:

'UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy: ] : 1 ; !

1.

€0981 ¥d M2IM¥IL ‘ANNIAY NTODNIT 5191

oo s W]

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY | 8

Earl D. Mordan, Jr._'.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

HSBC BANK USA, N.A.
VS, Case Number

HARTMAN, PEGGY 2015CV783

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: ; ST Zone:

Expires: Warrant:

Manner:

Notes: ESALE DATE & TIME: 09/07/2016 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

i3S LNIOr YIHV MJiMmu3ga

'BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORIT

Name: Persnnally

Primary 1108 FREAS AVENUE Y Aduitin
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 } Charge: ‘4“ >>Z /A«-%

€8LADS 0T

Phone: . pos  Relaton: Cle|

Atternate FiGE MARKET BFREET ~77 T Dares ; i = - o
Address: géfBER\MCK, PA 18603 : ae: ‘. 7 5‘“‘7 Time: ’2 J/K' o

Phone: Deputy: _:5 2 Mileage:

Date: i

Time: é

Mileage:
Deputy:

€098} Vd 'MOIMY3E ‘INNIAY SYI4 80LL

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOILYYIdX3 ON



Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

HSBC BANK USA, N.A.
Vs, Case Number

HARTMAN, PEGGY 2015CV783

SERVICE COVER SHEET

_'éa_ ) Estate ' éé_ie' Zone:

Category: ;

Manner: Warrant:

Notes:  .SALE DATE & TIME: 09/07/2016 AT 9
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

AD93d ‘NYWLHVYH

Name: EC—_;GY HARTMAN S Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary T e i R Adultin |
Address: ;_EBERWICK, PA 18603 : Charge: = ... .

£8.A05102

Phone: DOB: Relation:

ptomate I E s
Address: . Date 7-5-¢ o Time

Phone: | . Deputy: 3  Mileage:

Date: 7~ 5. e
Time: f 2 1C

Mileage:
Deputy: ? : i

£0981 ¥d MOoImy3d ‘INV1 SHIMOG 09¢

,ﬂaf/‘ e,

S A o e

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

HSBC BANK USA, N.A.
Vs
HARTMAN, PEGGY

Case Number
2015CV783

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category_, Rea| BT

Manner: §<"N6't“épec;| |ew; ' -

/072016 AT 9

Notes:  :SALE DATE & TIME: 09

 Sale Notice

INYdNO20

Zone;

""""" Warrant:

éPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:  OCCUPANT
Primary SOBOWERS Cane™
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603

Phone: bos: .

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

OFFICES,PC

Served:

Adult In
Charge:

s

)

L8

;o

|

1

T

LB

j=}

=

5

=

.

;m

o

: L (b

. ‘O

: wm

g

B oo

%
£8LADSILOT

Relation:

Date:

Deputy: Mileage:

£0981 Vd MOIMH34 ANV SHIMOA 08¢

S A o o N
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2015CV783

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Blcomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 07, 2016
AT $:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule cf distribution wil be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL those certain lots, pieces or parcels or land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a point in the westerly line of Walnut Street extensicn designated as Bower's Lane, at its intersection with the
southerly line of Pearl Street; thence along the southerly line of Pearl Street in a westerly direction 94.5 feet, more or less, to the
northeast corner of Lot No. 322, being other land or Delmar Q. Fenstermaker and Dorothy D. Fenstemaker, his wife; thence in a
southerly direction along the easterly line of Lot No. 322, 125 feet to the northerly line of a 15 foot alley, thence in an easterly
direction along the northerly line of said alley 44 feet, more or less, to the easterly line of Walnut Street extension aforesaid; thence
along the westerly line of Walnut Street extension in a northerly direction 139 feet, more or lass, to the southerly line of Pearl Street,
the place of beginning.

BEING KNOWN AS: 360 Bowers Lane, Berwick, PA 18803

PROPERTY ID NOQ.: 04A-01-007-01

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN PEGGY L. HARTMAN BY DEED FROM EDWARD F. HARTMAN AND PEGGY L.
HARTMAN, HIS WIFE DATED 02/21/1972 RECORDED 02/29/1972 IN DEED BOOK 255 PAGE 137.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 360 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPH/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04A-01-007-01

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of PEGGY HARTMAN in suit of HSBC BANK USA, N.A..

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8}
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of defauit
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the piaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
CHERRY HILL, NJ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

ol CoaekyEuite Shans, Taleosol, ino
f ,



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Federal National Mortgage Association
Plaintift
V.

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and
All Persons, Firms, or Associations
Claiming Right, Title or Interest from or
under Pegey Hartman a/k/a Peggy 1.
Hartman

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
- Columbia County

. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2015-cv-783

A0\ -ED ~ 15l

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above maiter, you are directed to levy upon and

sell the following described property:

360 Bowers Lane, Berwick, PA 18603

Amount due

Interest From 6/22/2016
to Date of Sale

Ongoing Per Diem of $1.83

$34,777.25
$ *

to actual date of sale including if sale is

held ar a later date

{Costs to be added)

By

Date. Q\g-43.1\p

Clerk

Prothonotary

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 2020

*This figure includes amounts not due yet. It anticipates that the default is not cured before the sale
date, If the default of the loan secured by the mortgage is cured before Sheriff’s sale, in accordance
with law, interest that is not yet due is NOT collected.

MJU#: 15020041 CASE#: 15020041-1



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
NO. 2015-cv-783

Federal National Mortgage Association
Vvs.
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms, or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Interest from or under Peggy Hartman a/k/a Peggy L. Hartman

WRIT OF EXECUTION
REAL DEBT ) $.34.777.25
Interest From 6/22/2016 $ *

to Date of Sale
Ongoing Per Diem of $1.83 )
to actual date of sale including if sale is held at a later date

COSTS PAID:
PROTHY 3
SHERIFF $
STATUTORY $

COSTS DUE PROTHY. 3

PREMISES TO BE SOLD:
360 Bowers Lane
Berwick, PA 18603

SNV ANy E1E

Nicole LaBleita, Esquiie
PAID 202104

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST COQRPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

(856) 669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

*This figure includes amounts not due yet. It anticipates that the default is not cured before the sale
date. If the defanlt of the loan secured by the mortgage is cured before Sheriff*s sale, in accordance
with law, interest that is not yet due is NOT collected.
ST RASUOpd
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff Chief Deputy
HSBC BANK USA, N.A.
VS, Case Number
HARTMAN, PEGGY 2015CV783
]
SERVICE COVER SHEET g
| 0
=
Category: >ale No I
Manner: < Not S 'e0|f ed > Expfres E
e e e e T b
Notes: :SALE DATE & TIME: 08/07/2016 AT 9 00 AM d
EF’LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS 2
: 7]
o
m
M
2
Name: omestic Relations 0ff|ce of Columbla COl Served: Persanally Adu@e Posted - Other a
Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET Aduitin | L7 o Ty Tg
Address: 2ND FLOOR . Charge: 9 dﬂifJ f : C/ﬂ&/wfar ,[’.0__. &
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ' :
Phone: DOB Relation:
Alternate | Date:
Address:
Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

Date:

Tima:

Mileage:

Deptity: ) ' §

1.

@ kW]
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

HS?EEI BANK USA, N.A. Case Number

HARTMAN, PEGGY 2015CV783

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sa'e Notice

Manner: < Not Specn“ ied> Expires: Warrant:

Notes: ;QSALE DATE & TIME: 09/07/2016 AT 9:00 AM
:PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

I XYL ALNNOD YISWNTOD

Name: 2 County TaxO_ _ _ Served: Personally Ad.uﬂ@rge Posted Other

Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ; Charge: D&b m “'(1

Phone: 55570 389-5649 poB: - Relation:

€8.A05102

Aternate e Date:
Address: ;

Phone: Deputy:

Name:  UDRENLAW OFFICES, PC - Phone:

T

Mileage:
Deputy:

i

518L1 Vd ‘OdN8SWO01E ‘08¢ X049 Od
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H A O -0 TO]

Rore B
REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # Qb €000
DATE RECEIVED b-1l- 1
DOCKET AND INDEX 015 CV 1873
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION X
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT X
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE T~
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN X
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR 2 CK# 930 ¥

**JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Sept. O™ TIME G 6D
POSTING DATE '
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 13" WEEK

2ND WEEK

3RP WEEK




UDREN LAY OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUFITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Federal National Mortgage Association ' COURT OF
Plaintiff . COMMON PLEAS
V. - CIVIL DIVISION

- Columbia County
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms, or
Associations Claiming Right, Titlc or Interest from or under Peggy MORTGAGE

Hartman a/k/a Peggy L. Hartman FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s)
' NO. 2015-¢v-783
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1 A O\l ~ED ~10 L:‘:
AND RULE 76

Federal National Mortgage Association, Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney, upon
information and belief, Udren Law Oftices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution
was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at:

360 Bowers Lane, Berwick, PA 18603
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owncr(s):

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms, or Associations Claiming Right, Title or
Interest from or under Peggy Hartman a/k/a Peggy L. Hartman

360 Bowers Lane

Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms, or Associations Claiming Right, Title or
Interest from or under Peggy Hartman a/k/a Peggy L. Hartman

360 Bowers Lane

Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Portfolio Recovery Associates, LLC
C/O BLATT, HASENMILLER
1835 MARKET STREET

SUITE 501

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

4, Namc and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Fedcral National Mortgage Association
14523 SW Milliken Way Suite 200
Beaverton, OR 97005-2348

Sr Mortgage Holders - None



Jr Mortgage Holders - None
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be atfected by the sale:

Columbia County Domestic Relations Scction
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Occupants
360 Bowers Lane
Berwick, PA 18603

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Individual Tax, Inheritance Tax Division
6th Floor, Strawberry Square, Dept. 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Internal Revenue Service, Pittsburgh Office
W.S. Moorhead Federal Building

1000 Liberty Avenue, Room 704 - Advisory
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Department of Public Welfare, TPL Casulty Unit, Estate Recovery Program

PO BOX 8486, Willow Oak Bldg.
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

7. Namc and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be aftected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None
Condo/Homeowners Association - None
[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and

belief. 1 understand that false statements hercin arc made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: b~ D) UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C

BY: “h oééé

Attorney for Plaintitf
MJU#: 15020041 CASE#: 15020041-1 shieoie Lobie




Fennsylvania Qffice (’rl)lfh:/\! I AW () F TYCES; 1). CT. Florida Office

100°W. 3rd Ave. , 2101 W. Commercial Blvd
pop e 200 New Jersey Office Suite 5100
Conshohocken, 'A 19428 Woodcrest Corporate Center Fort Laudcerdalce, FIL 33309
('H) 215-568-9500 111 {[V(,O ‘rest Rd te (FII) 954-378-1757
M . v, 57 OOACTES . (FX) 054-378-1758

Afvesed 5 NS ML SUltC 2 OO
Cherry I1ill, NJ 08003

(FH) BH6-069-5400
{FX) 856-669-53399
www.ndren.com

Sherift of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Federal National Mortgage Association
V.
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms, or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Interest from or under Peggy Hartman a/k/a Peggy L. Hartman

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2015-¢v-783

Dear Sir or Madam:
Please serve the Defendant(s) with a Notice of Sheriff Sale as follows:

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGIIT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER PEGGY
HARTMAN A/K/A PEGGY L. HARTMAN

360 BOWERS LANE

BERWICK, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 360 Bowers Lane, Berwick, PA 18603,

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

T’\l .r @C& [ ﬁu!% mﬁ_/_

Attorney for Plaintitt — ~




Fennsylvania Office (U)REYV LA w ()FF](/Y‘:S, 1)- C Florida Offtce

T00°W. 3rd Ave. 2101 W. Commercial Blvd
) h\mlt{e ZOEQA 1942 New Jersey Office Suite £ 51100
Conshohocken, 3 Woodcrest Corporate Center Fort Lauderdale, FI. 333032
. - 3 4. - =
(Pil)ﬂiﬁ LEST’ESEESOO 111 Woodcrest Rd. (FII} 954-378-1757

Licenssd: FA, Nf, &£ Suite 200 (FX) 954-378-1758

Lherry Hill, NJ 08003

PH) ¥56-669-5400
(I-'I&) 856-669-5309
www.udren,com

Prothonotary of Columbia County
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Federal National Mortgage Association
vs.

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS
CLAIMING RIGHT TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER PEGGY HARTMAN A/K/A PEGGY L.
HARTMAN,

Columbia Coumy C.C.P. No. 2015-¢cv-783

MJU#: 15020041 CASE#: 15020041-1

Dear Sir or Madam:
Enclosed please find Affidavit of Non-Military Service for the above captioned matter.

I have also enclosed a copy of the Affidavit of Non-Military Service to be time stamped and returned in the enclosed self-
addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely vours,

Quinton Davenport
Foreclosure Specialist

MIU/

Enclosures

MJU#: 15020041 CASE#: 15020041-1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C, ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

Federal National Mort Associati
10NnAa or gage SSOCIATI0NR Columbia County

Plaintiff

v MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS,
ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE | NO 2015.0v.783
OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER PEGGY
HARTMAN A/K/APEGGY L. HARTMAN, : AT i

Defendant(s) &O\ L-ED -6

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
UNDER Pa.R.C.P 76

THE UNDERSIGNED states based upon a search of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center for the
Defendant(s), that the Defendant(s), PEGGY HARTMAN A/K/A PEGGY L. HARTMAN, who/each of whom is over
18 years of age is/are not in active military service as defined in the Servicemembers® Civil Relief Act. The Military

Status Report(s) is/are attached hereto as Exhibit "A".

The Affiant lacks sufficient information to be able to determine whether any other Defendants in this action are in
active military service because Plaintiff cannot provide date(s) of birth and/or Social Security number(s) for said
Defendant(s) UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER PEGGY HARTMAN A/K/A

PEGGY L. HARTMAN, to enable a search.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

1
Dated: June 21, 2016 OLL;L»;)@ Z’UM

Attorney for Plaintiff

f'%%}
.'{‘%}
-4@ ;@ e“?:gj

i o
< Sy, .
z&? q{yff‘@

MJU#: 15020041 CASE#: 15020041-1



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

First Name: PEGGY
Middie Name: L.
Active Duty Status As Of: Jun-21-2016

Results as of | Jun-21-2016 06:36:02 AM

BLRADD

On Active Duty On Active Duty Stalus Date

Aclive Duty Starl Cale Aclive Duty End Date Slatus Sarvice Component

NA H& . No NA

Thiz response reflects the ndividuals' active duty status based on' the Ac‘uve..Duiy Status Dale
Left Active Culy Vilhin 367 QT_YS of Active Duty Stalus Date -

Active Duty Start Date Active Duty End Date . Stahg Sarvice Component

MA .- NA Mo . A

This respanse reflects lshere the individual left active auty siatus within 367 days preceding the Actlys Dity Stalus Dale
The Member or His/Her Unit Was Notified of 3 Fuliwe Call-Up 1o Active Cuty on Aclve Duty Siatus Dale

Order Notification Start Date Order Notfication End Date __Status Service Cormponent

NA s _No_- NA

This response refiects whe.thér thia i-ndévldual or higfher unil has racalved earry.nnﬁﬁi:ai_jan o repor for achive duty

Upan searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpowaer Data ngtgr,',baséd'on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individuat on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Servicas (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servieemember or hisfher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mg o oy

Mary M. Shavely-Dixon, Directar

+

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

4200 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25
Arlington, WA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense {DoD)) that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibitity
Reporting Systern (DEERS} database which is the official source of data on sligibility for military medical care and other sligibility systems.

The DeD strongly supports the enfarcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. ¥ 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) {formerly known as the
Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the individual
is currently on active duty" responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family member,
friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the protections
of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via this URL:

hitps: kb defense goviPublicQueries/publicQuestions/FagsAnswers jsp?Subject=Locating Service Members or Getting a Mailing Addresss. If you have
evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obiain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the
SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. ¥ 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d) {1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
uriit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARSs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs} and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator {RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the 1.5
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps}.

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage undsr the SCRA is broader in some cases and inciudes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 perinds of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d){1}.

Manry times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking ta rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSNfdate of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
efranecus information will cause an emroneous cerificate to be provided.

Certificate |D: V4ZAL026D3DBE90



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Last Name: HARTMAN
First Name: PEGGY
Middle Name:

Status Report
Parsusnt 1o Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Active Duty Status As Of: Jun-21-2016

Fesulte as of . Jun-21-2016 D6:34:10 Al

SCRA 30

%,&,7‘4

On Active Duty On Aclive Duty Siatus Date

Active Duty Start Date Aclive Duty End Date Status Service Component

NA HNA " Ma Na

This response reflecls Ihe individuals' active duty stalus based on .Ihe Aclivé'Duty Stalus Dale
_Left Aclive Dty Wittin 367 Days of Active Duty Status Data

Activa Duty Siart Date Aclive Duty End Date Slatus Service Gomporent

NA UomA Mol b Na

This response reflecis ;'Arhere thé individual. lefl aclive dLﬁy glatus within 367 -deys ﬁewding thé Al:live.Duty Stalus Dale
Tha Mamber or HisfHer Unit Was Notified of a Future Call-Up to Aclive Duty on Active Duty Status Date

Order Motification Start Dale Crder Notificatien End Date Status Service Componend

NA SNa Mo - NA

This regponse reflacls wherhé[- lhé" dividual or hig/her unit has received early nolfleation IB repor for ackive duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Cent.ar,'bgsed ‘'on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Unifermed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemamber or hisfher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

. by Dy

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04£25
Arington, VA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense {DoD) that maintains the Defense Enrollmant and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systerns.

The DaD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. ¥ 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) (formerly known as the
Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Refief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the individual
is currently on active duty" responses, and has experienced only a smal error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family member,
friend, or representative assens in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the protections
of the SCRA, you are strangly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via this URL:
hitps:#fkb.defense.goviPublicQueries/publicQuestions/FagsAnswers. jsp?Subject=Locating Service Members or Getting a Mailing Addresss. If you have
evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the
SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. ¥ 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: {1} The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in actordance with 10 USC § 101({d} (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
autharized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve [AGR} members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator {RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service mamber whe is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Ooeanic and Atmospheric Administration {(NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purpeses of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d)(1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the crders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those whao could rely on this cedificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This cerlificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erronenus information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: M412101613CC720



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTEIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Federal National Mortgage Association - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff + CIVIL DIVISION
V. Columbia County

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
All Persons, Firms, or Associations ,
Claiming Right, Title or Intercest from or |

under Peggy Hartman a/k/a Peggy L. ! NO. 2015-¢v-783
Hartman )
Defendant(s) Alle -ED -0
CERTIFICATE OF ACT 91

I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter:
< Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

[ ] Premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91
as this is an FHA insured mortgage

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: I \fu@ KMM

Attorney for Plaintiff




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C,

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings(@udren.com

Federal National Mortgage Association

Plaintift

V.

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and
All Persons, Firms, or Associations
Claiming Right, Title or Interest from or
under Peggy Hartman a/k/a Peggy L.
Hartman

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

- COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
. CIVIL DIVISION
- Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2015-cv-783

A0 -E -0

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

UNDER RULE 76

The Defendant(s) last known address is as foilows:

UNKNOWN IIEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER PEGGY

HARTMAN A/K/A PEGGY L. HARTMAN
360 BOWERS LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

UDREN LLAW OFFICES, P.C.

ANONS

Attorney for Plairiti




ALL those certain lots, pleces or parcels of Iand situate in the Borougk of Berwick, Co
Columbis and Stete of Pennsylvenis, bounded and described 35 follows, to wit: gh tk, Couvaty of

BEGINNING at 4 point in the westerly line of Walnut Strest extension designat )
atits intersection with ¢the southerly line of Pear] Street; thence along the mntberlygn lime:fn::‘:iw Se:r:e[;?: cn'
westerly direction 94.5 feet, more or loss, to the northeast corner of Lot No. 322, belug other Iand of Delmar
O. Fenstemaker and Dorotbhy D, Fenstemaker, his wife; thence in 2 southerly direction along the easterly
line of Lot No, 322, 125 feet to the northerly line of 15 foot lley; thence in an easterly dircetion along the
northerly line of said alley 44 feet, more or less, fo the casterly lne of Walnut Strees extension aforesaid;
thence along the westerly line of Walnut Street exteasion in 2 uvortherly direction 139 feet, more or less, tt:

the southerly line of Peard Street, the place of beginning,

BEING KNOWN AS: 360 Bowers Lane, Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04A-01-007-01

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN PEGGY L. HARTMAN BY DEED FROM
EDWARD F. HARTMAN AND PEGGY L. HARTMAN, HIS WIFE DATED 02/21/1972

RECORDED 02/29/1972 IN DEED BOOK 255 PAGE 137.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

Federal National Mortgage Association
Plaintiff

V.

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS,
ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS,
OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING
RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM
OR UNDER PEGGY HARTMAN A/K/A
PEGGY L. HARTMAN

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

| COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

| NO. 2015-cv-783

Ao ~ED = V0o

SHORT DESCRIPTION FOR ADVERTISING

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN BOROUGH OF BERWICK,

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

BEING KNOWN AS 360 Bowers Lane, Berwick, PA 18603

PARCEL NUMBER: (4A-01-007-01

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Property

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Tl L ot

Attorney for Plaintiff




Print Your Documents Page 1 of |

Columbia County

Cokumbia Counly Sherlf

35 West Main Street

S| [T
Bloomsburg PA 17215

71901140006000082768

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
900 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA PA 19107-4214

D\

http:/fwebserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 6/28/2016



Print Your Documents

Document Raceipt

Trans # 8282 Carrier f service,  USPS Server First-Class Mzil® 6/28/2016 12:00:00 AM
Ship tor
BLATT HASENMILLER LLC PORTFOLIC RECOVERY
ASS0C
1835 MARKET STREET Tracking # 71801140006000082782
Doc Ref#: 2016ED106
SUITE £01 Postage 51300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19103

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

oF

6/28/2016



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 8280 Carner f sepvice;  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 6/28/2016 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT QFFICE UsS SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET Tracking #: 71901140006000082768
Doc Ref#: 2018ED106
Postage 5.1300

FHILADELPHIA  PA  13107-4214

Y

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 6/28/2016



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 8279 Carrier / service:  USPS Sarver First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
CFFICE OF FA.LR. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PC BOX 8018 Tracking #: 719011 40006000G082751

Doc Ref #: 201B6ELC106

Postage 51300
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

6/28/2016 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

N

6/28/2016



Print Your Documents

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 8278 Carrier f service,  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 6f2B8/201€ 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT OF REVEMNUE COMMOMNWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: ¥18011 400060000827 44
Doc Ref #: 2016EDM D6

Postage 51300
HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=]

Page 1 of |

|0\

6/28/2016



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Federal National Mortgage Association COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. Columbia County
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS,
OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT,

TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR

UNDER PEGGY HARTMAN A/K/A  NO. 2015-cv-783

PEGGY L. HARTMAN ~ no .
Defendant(s) a LYo “.Eb ~ 0o

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms, or Associations
Claiming Right, Title or Interest from or under Peggy Hartman a/k/a Peggy L.
Hartman
360 Bowers Lane
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 360 Bowers Lane, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff's Sale on ¢ {1 6"1 ¢ at Q4 atthe Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main
Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $34,777.25, obtained by
Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property will be relisted
for the Next Available Saie.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, vou must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (856) 669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two cn how 1o obfain an attomey.)
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